ARTICLE 4:  

To choose a Treasurer for the ensuing year.  

ARTICLE 5:  

To hear reports of Agents, Committees, or Officers chosen and pass any vote related thereto.  

ARTICLE 6:  To see if the school district will vote to raise and appropriate Five Hundred Forty-Two Thousand,  
Nine Hundred and Eighty-Seven Dollars ($542,987) for the support of schools, the payment of salaries of school 
district officials and agents, and the payments of statutory obligations of the district.  This article is exclusive of any 
other article on the warrant.   

ARTICLE 7:     To see if the School District will vote to raise and appropriate up to the sum of $150,000 to be added

[...]

supply that transportation and it would be prohibitively expensive.  

Motion to accept was made, seconded.  

The article was then passed with a unanimous voice vote.  

ARTICLE 6: To see if the school district will vote to raise and appropriate Seven Hundred Thirty Thousand, and Five 
Hundred and Seventy-One Dollars ($730,571) for the support of schools, the payment of salaries of school district 
officials and agents, and the payments of statutory obligations of the district. This article is exclusive of any other article 
on the warrant  

A motion was made to accept as written, seconded.